., Company Search

MadeSimple*

lain Fotheringham Greenock

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode

Date of birth March 1948
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
TAUT (UK) LIMITED
TAUT (UK) LIMITED

FINDLAY'S LIMITED
FINDLAY'S LIMITED

BARR LEASING LIMITED
MANDORA ST. CLEMENTS LIMITED
HAMPSHIRE MINERAL WATER
COMPANY LIMITED(THE)
ICEBORG LIMITED
FRUCOSE,LIMITED

ST CLEMENTS (UK) LIMITED
RIMARK OVERSEAS LIMITED
T.W. BEACH & SONS LIMITED
STOTHERTS LIMITED

TIZER LIMITED

A.G. BARR P.L.C.

BARR LEASING LIMITED

T.W. BEACH & SONS LIMITED
HAMPSHIRE MINERAL WATER
COMPANY LIMITED(THE)
GLOBE SOFT DRINKS LIMITED

ICEBORG LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

lain Fotheringham Greenock

Number

Number
04452561
04452561

SC142930
SC142930

00064584
00174662
00861832

00284899
00421542
02018995
02010978
00286031
00136529
00313006
SC005653
00064584

00286031

00861832

SC023386

00284899

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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904262138

904262138

British

App. Date

App. Date
01/02/2008
01/02/2008

13/08/2003
04/07/2002

21/07/1998
21/07/1998
21/07/1998

21/07/1998
21/07/1998
21/07/1998
21/07/1998
21/07/1998
21/07/1998
21/07/1998
02/02/1998
01/11/1995

01/11/1995

01/11/1995

01/11/1995

01/11/1995

Res. Date

Res. Date
27/06/2008
27/06/2008

27/06/2008
27/06/2008

27/06/2008

27/06/2008
27/06/2008

27/06/2008

27/06/2008
06/06/2008
27/06/2008

27/06/2008

Position

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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MANDORA ST. CLEMENTS LIMITED 00174662 Non-Trading 01/11/1995 27/06/2008 Company
Secretary
TIZER LIMITED 00313006 Non-Trading 01/11/1995 27/06/2008 Company
Secretary
ROBERT BARR LIMITED SC024685 Non-Trading 01/11/1995 27/06/2008 Company
Secretary
ST CLEMENTS (UK) LIMITED 02018995 Company is dissolved 01/11/1995 27/06/2008 Company
Secretary
RIMARK OVERSEAS LIMITED 02010978 Company is dissolved 01/11/1995 Company
Secretary
STOTHERTS LIMITED 00136529 Company is dissolved 01/11/1995 Company
Secretary
FRUCOSE,LIMITED 00421542 Company is dissolved 01/11/1995 Company
Secretary
MANDORA (U.K.) LIMITED 00111560 Company is dissolved 01/11/1995 Company
Secretary
R. DOUGLAS LIMITED SC009396 Company is dissolved 01/11/1995 Company
Secretary
ST CLEMENTS NATURAL PRODUCTS 02018994 Company is dissolved 01/11/1995 Company
LIMITED Secretary
A.G. BARR P.L.C. SC005653 Active - Accounts Filed 01/11/1995 29/02/2008 Company
Secretary
ROBERT BARR LIMITED SC024685 Non-Trading 24/03/1995 27/06/2008 Director

N/A* - no information available
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